FORM PTO-1619A		101648350		U.S. Department of (
Expines 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			·	Patent and Tradema PATENT	rk Office '
TO: The Contractory of R		DATION FORM CO	NLY	3.13.	•
TO: The Commissioner of P Submission Type	arenta ano Tradéllia	Conveyance T		ocument(s) or copy(le	<u>s)</u>
		X Assignment	Security A	greement	
Resubmission (Non-Re Document ID#	cordation)	License	Change of	Name	
Correction of PTO Erro Reel #	ame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	ame #		U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	ern ment Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)				parties attached Execution) Date
Name (line 1) MORDECHAI	DANIEL			Month Day 01 31	<u>Year</u> 01
Name (line 2)				Execution	Date
Second Party Name (line 1) ASSAF ZEIRA				Month Da	y Year 1 01
Name (line 2)			······································	10970	2190
Receiving Party			Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attac	thed
Name (line 1) P-CUBE LTD.				X If document to	ent and the
Name (line 2)				domiciled in th States, an appo	e United
Address (line 1) 85 MEDINAT	HAYEHUDIM			of a domestic representative (Designation m	is attached.
Address (line 2)				separate docur Assignment.)	
Addrass (Ilne 3) HERTZLIYA		ISRAEL			
Domestic Representati	ve Name and A	ddress Ente	for the first Receiving F	Zio Code	
Name MORTON CHIRM	IOMAS				
Address (line 1) C/O SHIBOLETH	YISRAELI ROBERTS 2	ISMAN & CO.			
Address (line 2) 350 FIFTH AVEN	350 FIFTH AVENUE, BOTH FLOOR				
Address (line 3) NEW YOK CITY,	NEW YOK CITY, NY 10118				
Addréss (line 4)	<u> </u>				
DI DBYRNE 00000015 501115	09782090	FOR OFFICE USE ONI	Y		
40.00 CH	×)				
Public burden reporting for this collection o	Finformation is estimated to av	verage approximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded.	Including #me for reviewing the d	ocument and
gathering the data needed to complete the C D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information s Information Collection Budget Package 065	nd Regulatory Affairs, Office o 1-0027, Patent and Trademark	of Management and Budget, Paper Assignment Practice. DO NOT 8	work Reduction Project (0851-0 END REQUESTS TO RECORD A	027), Washington, D.C. 2050à. 🛛 Ba SHGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THI	e OMB I
		ed with required cove ademarks, Box Assig			

FORM PTC Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-244-4111							
Name	MORTON CHIRNOMAS						
Address (line 1)	SHIBOLETH YISRAELI ROBERTS ZISM	AN & CO,					
Address (line 2)	350 FIFTH AVENUE, 60TH FLOOR						
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK CITY, NY 10118						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance doci	ument # 4				
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).				
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the data the patent application	ition was <u>Month Day Year</u>				
Ente	r PCT application number	рст РСТ	PCT				
has	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40				
Method Deposit	of Payment: Enclose Account	d Deposit Account X					
,	sayment by deposit account or If addition	al fees can be charged to the account.) osit Account Number:	# 50-1115				
	Aut	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement a	nd Signature						
attache		f, the foregoing Information is true inal document. Charges to deposi	- 1				
MORTON CH	RNOMAS	Milling	February 12, 2001				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

¢g:gi l007 · ۹۴'.7l PATENT REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0477

No.0636 P. 6/37

The second se

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, <u>Mordechai Daniel</u> of <u>4 Mivtza Kadesh st. Modi'in , Israel</u> and <u>Assaf Zeira</u> of <u>57 Emek Ayalon st. Shoham , Israel</u> hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT MESSAGING BETWEEN MEMORIES ACROSS A PCI BUS

For which an application for a United States Patent is being prepared and filed, and

Whereas, <u>P-CUBE Ltd.</u>, herein referred to as "assignee", whose postal address is <u>85 Medinat Havehudim St. Herzliva, Israel</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had-this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	31	day of Januar	y, 2001, at <u>Hort</u>	1/2, Israel.
Mordechai Daniel			Assaf Zeira	fer-

Witnessed By

<u>1.21</u> Witnessed By

162776/1

No.0636 P. 7/37

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

gg:gl |007 '99'] PATENT REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0478